# Distributor Contract The



## PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

(855) 347-3476

#### Preamble

The following is a legally binding contract between the signing individual describe below and The Fire Horn, Inc. Said person shall be referred to as "distributor" throughout the course of this contract. Distributor recognizes that The Fire Horn may amend the contract at any time without prior notice. This contract may be terminated at any time by executive decree or as a decision of the board of The Fire Horn, Inc. Distributor shall work as an independent agent of The Fire Horn, Inc. in selling The Fire Horn products and services.

#### Confidentiality

Distributor recognizes that he or she may be exposed to information regarded to by The Fire Horn as trade secrets. Trade secrets protected under the Kentucky "Uniform Trade Secrets Act" (KRS 365.880-.900) must not be disclosed to any third party. Documents containing confidential information shall be marked "PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL".

#### **Customer Relations**

Distributor may represent oneself as an "Independent Distributor" or "Independent Consultant" of TheFireHorn while this contract is active. Distributor shall receive from TheFireHorn, media and instructions on presentation of oneself to customers as a Distributor. Interaction with customers must be done in an official and authorized way and as instructed by Distributor's assigned supervisor, and as detailed in any material given to Distributor by The Fire Horn. Resources such as secretarial services, business cards, apparel, etc may be provided by The Fire Horn on a sales-performance and case-by-case basis.

# Compensation

TheFireHorn shall compensate Distributor at the rate of 15% of all services sold. Payment shall be made to Distributor by TheFireHorn once signed contract is turned into the assigned Sales Manager, payment is received by the end customer, and all paperwork is properly processed.

## Conflicting Sales

Distributor shall not be compensated for selling The Fire Horn to an agency that he or she is a regular member of, or where they may be a moral or legal issue in receiving compensation for selling product to a certain agency.

#### **Locked Districts**

Distributor shall not attempt any contact with a department outside of a locked sales district without permission from sales supervisor. The Fire Horn shall notify distributor of any locked districts.

This form along with an IRS W-9 must be completed in order for a distributor to receive compensation for sales completed.

The Fire Horn Corporate Officer Printed Name	The Fire Horn Corporate Officer Signature	Date
Distributor Printed Name	Distributor Signature	Date